BMW -noting

## GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, SECTOR 32, CHANDIGARH (2:0172-2601023-24: FAX No. 0172-2609360) (ESTATE BRANCH)

11-

То

The Member Secretary, Chandigarh Pollution Control Committee Paryavaran Bhawan , Madhya Marg, Sector 19-B, Chandigarh.

Memo No. GMCH/Estate/II/BMW/2021/ 22454 Dated, Chandigarh the 18 JUN 2021

Submission of Report of Annual Bio Medical Waste from January, 2020 to December 202¢ GMCH-32, Chandigarh. Subject :-

A copy of report regarding Annual Bio Medical Waste ( Covid waste & Non-Covid waste) for the period from January, 2020 to December 2020 on the Prescribed Form-IV is sent herewith for further necessary action.

DA : As above.

John -k Hobi Director Principal GMCH-32, Chandigarh and

Endst. GMCH/Estate/21/ 22455-57

Dated:

A copy is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action :-

- 1. Dr. Ashwani Dalal, Chairman, Bio Medical Waste, GMCH-32, Chandigarh .
- 2. The Nursing Superintendent GMCH-32, Chandigarh.
- 3. Ms. Navjot Kaur, Asstt. Nursing Supdt. BMW Management, GMCH-32,
- Chandigarh.
- 4. Master file.

DA : As above.

John date ; Her **Director** Principal

GMCH-32, Chandigarh

## Chandigarh Pollution Control Committee Ground Floor, Paryavaran Bhawan, Sector 19-B, Madhya Marg Chandigarh-160019

-12-

## Form IV (See Rule 13) ANNUAL REPORT

[To be submitted to the prescribed authority on or before 30th June every year for the period from January to December of the preceding year, by the occupier of Health Care Facility(HCF),or Common Bio-medical Waste Treatment Facility (CBMWTF)]

Return No: 338383

#### **Period** : 2020

1. Particulars of the Occupier		
(i) Name of the authorized person (Occupier or operator of facility):	Dr Ashwani Kumar Dalal	
(ii) Name of HCF or CBMWTF:	Government Medical College and Hospital	
(iii) Address for Correspondence:	GMCH, Sector 32, Chandigarh	
(iv) Address of Facility:	Sector 32, Chandigarh Sector 32 Po Chandigarh Chandigarh	
(v) Tel. No.:	9646121565	
(vi) Fax. No.:	0172 - 2609360	
(vii) E-mail ID:	dalalakd@yahoo.com	
(viii) URL of Website:		
(ix) GPS coordinates of HCF of CBMWTF:	HCF type	
(x) Ownership of HCF or CBMWTF:	State Goverment	
(xi) Status of Authorization under the Bio-medical Waste Management Rules 2016:	Authorization No.: CPCC/BMW/116/2020/3908 Valid Upto: 31/08/2022	
(xii) Status of Consents under Water Act and Air Act .:	Valid Upto:	
2. Type of Health Care Facility		
HCF/CBMWTF Type:	HCF	
(i) No. of Beds(for Bedded Hospital):	840	
(ii) Non-Bedded Hospital (Clinic or Blood Bank or Clinical Laboratory or Research Institute or Veterinary Hospital or any other):	00'	
(iii) Licence Number:	3908	
(iv) Licence date of expiry:		
3. Quantity of waste generated or disposed in Kg per annum (on monthly average basis)	Yellow Category: 169987 Red Category 62015 White Category 977 Blue Category: 16337 General Solid Waster 438000	

(i) Details of the on-site storage facility:

Size Ush Capacity 1000

Provision of ou-site storage ves

Navy A

Jack K. MARANDAR PROG. 2 Without Galaxy	-13		
Oispesal Facility:	Type of Treatmen tNumber of UnitsCapacity( Kg/day)Quantity Treated ortof UnitsKg/day)InterventionttKg/day)InterventiontKg/annu m)Kg/annu m)		
	List is Empty		
(iii) Quantity of recyclable wastes sold to authorized recyclers after treatment in kg per annum:	60528		
(iv) No of vehicles used for collection and transportation of BMW:	0		
(v) Details of incineration, ash and ETP sludge generated, disposal during the treatment of wastes in Kg per annum	Type of waste Quantity Where Generated disposal		
(vi) Name of the Common BMW Treatment Facility Operator through which wastes are disposed of:	List is Empty M/s Alliance Envirocare Pvt. Ltd.		
5. Do you have BMW management committee:	yes		
details:	Yes		
6. Training Conducted on BMW Details	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(i) Number of training conducted on BMW Management:	10		
(ii) Number of personnel trained:	600		
(iii) Number of personnel trained at the time of induction:	100		
(iv) Number of personnel not undergone any training so far:	0		
(v) Whether standard manual for training is available:	yes		
(vi) Any other information:			
7. Details of the accident occurred			
(i) No. of accident occurred:	0		
(ii) Number of the persons affected:	0		
(iii) Remedial Action taken:	0		
(iv) Any Fatality occurred, details:	0		
<ul> <li>8. Are you meeting the standards of air Pollution from the incinerator?</li> <li>(i) How many times in last year could not met the standards?:</li> </ul>	NA		
Details of Continuous online emission monitoring systems installed:	NA		
9. Liquid waste generated and treatment methods in place. (i) How many times you have not met the standards in a year:	ETP under process		
<ul><li>10. Is the disinfection method or sterilization meeting the standards?</li><li>(i) How many times you have not met the standards in a year?:</li></ul>	ETP under process		
11. Any other relevant information:	The above mentioned all category waste is included covid waste and non covid waste		

Nound

Jooninderker 12/06/1-1

Name and Signature of the Head of the Institution

Director Principal Govi. Medical College & Houpital Sector 32-A. Chandigarh. J. August Const ce : Sector 32 Po Chandigarh

Nout

14-

BMW -noting

A

Sr. No.	Category	Non Covid waste	Covid waste	Total
1.	Yellow	100972	69015	169987
2.	Red	37532	24483	62015
3.	White	977		977
4.	Blue	15724	613	16337
5.	General Solid waste	438000		438000

- 15 -





# 6 Ground Floor, Paryavaran Brown

Sector 19-6

Date: 2010-10:

Application No.: 232329

No. : CPCC/BMW/116/2020/ 3908

Registration ID: 118SEC32768305

To

The Director Principal M/s Government Medical College & Hospital, Sector 32, Chandigarh.

Subject: Authorization under Bio-Medical Waste Management Rules, 2016 framed under Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 for Generation, Storage and Disposal of Bio-Medical Waste.

With reference to your application for obtaining Authorization under Bio-Medical Waste Management Rules, 2016 framed under Environment (Protection) Act, 1986: you are hereby authorized for generation, storage and disposal of bio-medical waste under Bio-Medical Waste Management Rules, 2016 as per the details specified in this authorization letter.

### 1. Particulars of Applicant (Occupier/Operator)

Name of Applicant (Occupier/Operator)	Prof. B.S. Chavan		
Designation	Director Principal (		
Correspondence Address	M/s Government Medical College & Hospital Sector 32, Chandigarh		
Mobile Number	+91-9646121611		
Email-ID	dpgmch-chd@gmch.gov.in		
Type of HCF	Government Hospital		
No. of Beds	854		

#### 2. Particulars of Authorization

Authorization Type	Renewal		
Date of Expiry	31.08.2022		
Activities authorized	Generation, Storage & Disposal		
Mode of Disposal of BMW Facility authorized by Chandigarh Po Control Committee			

- 3. The HCF/CBWTF shall discharge its effluent after treatment as prescribed under the Biomedical Waste Management Rules, 2016.
- 4. This authorization is issued with a special condition that HCF has to install an Effluent Treatment Plant to treat the waste water of their hospital and to achieve the permissible standards as laid down by Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change and Blomedical Waste Management Rules, 2016 within 3 months from the date of issue of this authorization letter with an intimation to this office.
- 5. The Authorization is subject to the Terms and Conditions as specified in this Authorization and also to such conditions as may be specified in the rules for the time being in force under the Environment (Protection) Act, 1986.

Scientist 'B' for Member Secretary